1	XXX-052023			
2 3	ORDINANCE:	Invoking the Authority of	f Wis. Stat. 59.10(1) for Winnebago County to Be	ecome a
4		Self-Organized County		
5				
6 7	TO THE WINNE	BAGO COUNTY BOARD O	F SUPERVISORS:	
8			o achieve the maximum amount of flexibility relating to it	s local
9	administrative affairs and governance by becoming a self-organized county pursuant to Section 59.10, Wis. Stats.;			
10	and		5 ······ ···	,
11		S. Section 59.10. Wis. Stats. pr	ovides that Winnebago County may become self-organiz	zed bv
12	adopting an ordinance electing to be self-organized and filing a certified copy of the ordinance with the Secretary of			
13	State.		U	
14				
15	NOW, TH	EREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED	BY THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERV	ISORS
16	THAT WINNEBAGO COUNTY DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: it hereby elects to be self-organized pursuant to			
17	Section 59.10(1),	Wis. Stats.		
18				
19	BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that the Winnebago County			
20		ertified copy of this Ordinance w	vith the Secretary of State for the State of Wisconsin.	
21	Fiscal Note:			
22				
23			Respectfully submitted by:	
24 25	Committee Vieter		AD HOC ON PER DIEM TASK FORCE	
25 26	Committee Vote:		Despectfully submitted by	
26 27			Respectfully submitted by: JUDICIARY AND PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	
27	Committee Vote:		ODICIART AND FUBLIC SAFETT COMMITTEE	
20 29		Passage: Majority of Those P	Present	
30		Tassage. <u>majority of Those T</u>		
31	Approved	by the Winnebago County Exer	cutive this day of	, 2023.
32	, ippi o vou	by the Williobage County Exec		, 2020.
33				
34				
35			Jonathan D. Doemel	-
36		V	Winnebago County Executive	